
 

Shalom College - Term 2, 2020  Tutoring Timetable 

Teacher Name Subject Grade/s Location Time and Day E-mail  

Michael Adams English 
Essential 
Mathematics 
Mathematics 
Science 
Biology 

7-12  
11-12 
 
7-10 
7-10 
11-12 

Goondeel Library Monday  
3:15pm - 4:00pm 

Michael_Adams@shalomcollege.com 
 

Adrian Stallard Essential Maths 
General Maths 

10-12 Sport Centre  Thursday 
7am - 8am 

StallarA@shalomcollege.com  

Chris Rasmussen 10Maths General 
10 Science 
11 Biology 

10 
10 
11 

Science Rice 2 Monday 3:10pm - 4:00pm 
by appointment 
(email request) 

RasmussC@shalomcollege.com  

Justine Blinco Core Studies B 7 Beerarlem Library Monday  
3:10pm - 4:00pm 

Justine_Blinco@shalomcollege.com  

Jennifer Hawe Core Studies B 7 Beerarlem Library Monday 3:10pm - 4:00pm 
by appointment  
(email request) 

hawej@shalomcollege.com  

Debbie Bishop Biology 
Health  
Science 

11/12 
11 
9/10 

Science Rice 2 Monday  
3:10pm - 4:00pm 

bishopD@shalomcollege.com  

Jonathon Muller Chemistry 
General Maths 
Biology 

11-12 
11-12 
11-12 

Science Rice 2 
(Knock LOUDLY 
on the door if I do 
not know you are 
coming!) 

Wednesday 
3:10pm - 4:10pm 
 
Thursday 
3:10pm - 4:10pm 

Jonathon_Muller@shalomcollege.com  
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Beth Mason Science 
Maths 

9/10 
9/10 

Science Rice 2 Wednesday  
3.10pm - 4pm 

Bethany_Mason@shalomcollege.com  

Paul Kellaway 
Chris Johnstone 

Visual Art 7-12 Art Block Thursday 
3:00pm - 5:00pm 

KellawaP@shalomcollege.com  
JohnstoC@shalomcollege.com  

 
Lilian D’Costa 

General 
Mathematics 
Science 

10-12 
Mathemati
cs 
10 Science 

Goondeel Library Wednesday 
3:10pm - 4pm 

Lilian_dcosta@shalomcollege.com 

 

Kathleen Tuimaseve General English 
Essential English 
English 
*EAL 
*Literature 

11- 12 
11 - 12 
10 
11- 12 
11- 12 

Lingiari 5 Monday - Friday  
3.30pm - 5.00pm 
By Appointment ONLY 
*some Tuesday’s are Staff 
Meetings 

 ​Kathleen_Tuimaseve@shalomcollege.com  

 

Steve McKay  Homework Club ALL Student Services 
2 

Wednesday (Week 3-Week 9) 
3pm-4pm  

steven_mcKay@shalomcollege.com  

Patricia Allen Humanities and 
Senior Modern 
History 

9-12 Beeralem Monday 3.10pm - 4:00pm allenp@shalomcollege.com 
 

Lucia Briggs Mathematical 
Methods 

10-12 Goondeel Monday 3:10pm-4:00pm Lucia_Briggs@shalomcollege.com  

Kim O’Shea-Hard CMT 12 Parent Reception 
Office 

Catch up sessions organised by 
appointment 

hardk@shalomcollege.com  

Trish Ingall SOR 11 12 TBA By appointment Patricia_Ingall@shalomcollege.com  
 

Gail Norris Accounting 11  12 Goondeel Catch up sessions or extra 
tutoring by appointment. 
Not available on Tuesday. 

Gail_Norris@shalomcollege.com  
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Danielle Stranieri Dance 
(Written work 
only) 

11, 12 PDA Dance Studio Thursday  
 7:00am -8:00am, 
3:15pm-4:30pm 

Danielle_Stranieri@shalomcollege.com  

Troy Braund 9 Humanities 
10 History 
11/12 Aquatic 
Practices 
12 SCS 

9-12 Goondeel Library 
or other 

By appointment Troy_Braund@shalomcollege.com  

David Eke Maths 
Science 

9 Goondeel Library  Thursday 
3:15 pm - 4:15 pm 

David_Eke@shalomcollege.com  

Nathan Halford Design 11 and 12  M3  Wednesday 3pm-4pm 
by appointment  
(e-mail request) 

Nathan_Halford@shalomcollege.com  

Rachael Reece  Chemistry  
Physics  
Year 10 Science  

10, 11, 12 Ri3/Ri1 Wednesday 3:10-4pm  
Monday - Friday catch up 
sessions available by 
appointment (email) 

rachael_reece@shalomcollege.com  

Simone Wilson Japanese 7-12 J1 By appointment  simone_wilson@shalomcollege.com  

Stacey Cowan Accounting  11 12 Li3 Thursday 3.10pm to 4pm 
(confirm you are attending  via 
email) Catch-up and tutoring 

stacey_cowan@shalomcollege.com  
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